Less: unamortised arrangement fees and related costs (7,030) (8,775)

Total non-current loans and borrowings 559,543 547,023

 Turnstone Midco 2 Limited
Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements – Unaudited

Q3 2019, 3 months ended 31 December 2018

34

Appendix A
Reconciliation between results reported under previous IFRS and restated results following the
adoption of IFRS 9 and IFRS 15.

The tables on the following pages set out the impact of the adoption of IFRS 9 and IFRS 15 on the
Consolidated income statement for the quarters ended 31 December 2017 and 31 December 2018,
the Consolidated income statement for the nine months ended 31 December 2017 and 31 December
2018, the Consolidated balance sheet as at the transition date of 1 April 2017 and as at 31 December
2017 and 31 December 2018.

A restated consolidated cash flow statement has not been included as the cash generated from
operations has not been changed.

Consolidated income statement (unaudited)
For the quarter ended 31 December 2018

Q3 2019 Q3 2019 Q3 2018 Q3 2018

Previous IFRS IFRS 15 As reported

As previously

reported IFRS 15 As restated

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Revenue 144,778 738 145,516 147,919 534 148,453

Cost of sales (81,047) (332) (81,379) (85,382) (240) (85,622)

Gross profit 63,731 406 64,137 62,537 294 62,831

Distribution costs (4,060) (4,060) (4,384) (4,384)

Administrative expenses (65,141) (65,141) (71,700) (71,700)

Other operating income 505 505 492 492

Other losses 65 65 (28) (28)

Operating loss (4,900) 406 (4,494) (13,083) 294 (12,789)

EBITDA before non-underlying items 14,963 406 15,369 14,404 294 14,698

Amortisation of intangible assets (7,706) (7,706) (8,010) (8,010)

Depreciation (5,197) (5,197) (5,438) (5,438)

Amortisation of government grant income 14 14 14 14

Impairment of intangible assets - - (3,080) (3,080)

Impairment of non-current assets reclassified as held for sale and

profit/(loss) on closure or disposal of dental practices (5,991) (5,991) (9,621) (9,621)

Value of employee services arising from shares granted (269) (269) - -

Other non-underlying items (779) (779) (1,324) (1,324)

Foreign exchange losses 65 65 (28) (28)

Operating loss (4,900) 406 (4,494) (13,083) 294 (12,789)

Finance costs (10,888) (10,888) (10,658) (10,658)

Finance income 9 9 5 5

Net finance costs (10,879) - (10,879) (10,653) - (10,653)

Loss before income tax (15,779) 406 (15,373) (23,736) 294 (23,442)

Income tax credit 1,958 1,958 3,064 3,064

Loss for the period (13,821) 406 (13,415) (20,672) 294 (20,378)

Attributable to:

Owners of the parent (13,821) 406 (13,415) (20,677) 294 (20,383)

Non-controlling interests - - 5 5

(13,821) 406 (13,415) (20,672) 294 (20,378)

 Turnstone Midco 2 Limited
Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements – Unaudited

Q3 2019, 3 months ended 31 December 2018

35

Appendix A
Reconciliation between results reported under previous IFRS and restated results following the
adoption of IFRS 9 and IFRS 15.

Consolidated income statement (unaudited)
For the nine months ended 31 December 2018

YTD 2019 YTD 2019 YTD 2018 YTD 2018

Previous IFRS IFRS 15 As reported

As previously

reported IFRS 15 As restated

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Revenue 427,648 (414) 427,234 432,230 (1,005) 431,225

[…]

Other non-underlying items (2,521) (2,521) (2,269) (2,269)

Foreign exchange losses 154 154 193 193

Operating loss (22,872) (227) (23,099) (93,661) (549) (94,210)

Finance costs (32,458) (32,458) (32,318) (32,318)

Finance income 29 29 502 502

Net finance costs (32,429) - (32,429) (31,816) - (31,816)

Loss before income tax (55,301) (227) (55,528) (125,477) (549) (126,026)

Income tax credit 6,207 6,207 8,475 8,475

Loss for the period (49,094) (227) (49,321) (117,002) (549) (117,551)

Attributable to:

Owners of the parent (49,121) (227) (49,348) (117,020) (549) (117,569)

Non-controlling interests 27 27 18 18

(49,094) (227) (49,321) (117,002) (549) (117,551)

Turnstone Midco 2 Limited
Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements – Unaudited

 Q3 2019, 3 months ended 31 December 2018

 36

Appendix A
Reconciliation between results reported under previous IFRS and restated results following the adoption of IFRS 9 and IFRS 15.

Balance Sheet (unaudited)
As at 31 December 2018

Previous IFRS IFRS 9 IFRS 15 As reported

As previously

reported IFRS 9 IFRS 15 As restated

As previously

reported IFRS 9 As restated

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Non-current assets

Goodwill 238,026 238,026 248,308 248,308 317,664 317,664

Other intangible assets 342,054 342,054 382,880 382,880 422,843 422,843

Property, plant and equipment 93,587 93,587 90,758 90,758 98,796 98,796

Deferred tax income tax assets 19,059 6 19,065 15,692 6 15,698 12,753 6 12,759

692,726 6 - 692,732 737,638 6 - 737,644 852,056 6 852,062

Current assets

Inventories 28,424 28,424 25,544 25,544 19,709 19,709

Trade and other receivables 43,917 (33) 43,884 41,911 (33) 41,878 41,484 (33) 41,451

Current income tax - - 128 128 - -

Derivative financial instruments 151 151 25 25 7 7

Cash and cash equivalents 7,083 7,083 16,066 16,066 12,593 12,593

79,575 (33) - 79,542 83,674 (33) - 83,641 73,793 (33) 73,760

Assets classified as held for sale 123 123 4,418 4,418 265 265

Total assets 772,424 (27) - 772,397 825,730 (27) - 825,703 926,114 (27) 926,087

Equity attributable to the owners of

the parent

Share capital 410,961 410,961 410,961 410,961 410,961 410,961

Accumulated losses (381,211) (27) (227) (381,465) (318,108) (27) (553) (318,688) (201,092) (27) (201,119)

29,750 (27) (227) 29,496 92,853 (27) (553) 92,273 209,869 (27) 209,842

Non-controlling interest - - 119 119 101 101

Total equity 29,750 (27) (227) 29,496 92,972 (27) (553) 92,392 209,970 (27) 209,943

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 559,543 559,543 547,023 547,023 540,166 540,166

Other payables 2,218 2,218 2,594 2,594 1,237 1,237

Deferred income tax liabilities 33,188 33,188 38,744 38,744 43,801 43,801

Post employment benefits 517 517 321 321 321 321

Provisions 6,866 6,866 6,313 6,313 6,964 6,964

Total non-current liabilities 602,332 - - 602,332 594,995 - - 594,995 592,489 - 592,489

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 137,887 227 138,114 135,979 553 136,532 121,246 121,246

Current income tax 2 2 2 2 237 237

Provisions 2,453 2,453 1,764 1,764 1,536 1,536

Derivative financial instruments - - 18 18 636 636

Total current liabilities 140,342 - 227 140,569 137,763 - 553 138,316 123,655 - 123,655

Total liabilities 742,674 - 227 742,901 732,758 - 553 733,311 716,144 - 716,144

Total equity and liabilities 772,424 (27) - 772,397 825,730 (27) - 825,703 926,114 (27) 926,087

Q3 2019 Q3 2018 As at 1 April 2017